PR T
2R SERHR

RESEARCH ON DEVELOPMENT AND MANAGEMENT

OF INVESTMENT BANKS




BB AT

2 Je 5 % BRE

Ak F

(0 K 2-VSTPIEN

I

2



HHERE: KER
THEREA: B &
REHH: K A

EBENRE (CIP) MiE
BEHIT R RS EEPIS (TOUZI YINHANG FAZHAN YU GUANLI
YANJIU) /f#tEEFE —dtx:. FPELBHR, 2005.1
ISBN 7 - 5049 — 3576 - X
I ) &
M. #EHRIT - 2HFEHE - R - BE
IV .F832.33
HERA B B 1E CIP BEBEF (2004) 55 115235 5

IR Ak i AR
Y. L5y

Mk deEHTRIIMMIER R3S

HHFFRE  (010) 63286832 (010) 63287107 (f4H)
Rl -4/E http: //www.chinafph.com  (010) 63365686
BEREE  (010) 66070833 (010) 82672183

BEZ% 100055

S48 FHEBE

EIRl  RAAENFHRAR

RoF 153 FX x 230 XK

gk 21.75

FH 251 F

BK 20054F 1 ASE 1R

EIR 2005 4F 1 A% 1 KEWRI

EH 38.007T

10 BEN R A HE £ FE e



FERAKFSHABNGHNENEIRER
FEREBITEANSBPMIIBNRERRE. H
BB BT K ) R RN B A B B R B S R
FTUGERIEFATARERNBRBITUERE
fimr. MERMMERELE, —@E, PEMA
5 5 5 R G Wb AR 55 b X SR I O AR 3 P
HERBTEKESESARTRESHORR H5—F
T, B PR3 T S VR R 08 I P 3 9 T o A R
HHEFMERES . EXRERT, REWR
RESRBTHRRSEERBAAEERHERE
MALERE Lo

FHRUREREFRUGARRERELES
FHRARXHBEFBRITATRNR, BRHLEM T
BRI SIS SR s, EXE
SMRZERBIHEITEIE ML R B ARG |,
HBRGEFAMER T RERERITRRHOHEL
MATALR T, SMREERILS, BT H—



) || smemamseEws

HRBEAME BRI BRITHBRED

F X ESMER SR A BB BITHB SR At
MR -, REBRBTEBRO=ZRER, B BOEBAXEK
MAKERERER, WERFT AR RAEE, BE%E™
WERH#EARFHLE, HFHLMEARERRERRITHERL
HA o .

ABNHIE . AHHERX L, HYREZREBITRBRNT S
WH ERMERERE, SHAREAMSMIERSRENT
R RE L AREEEEET TRAMM

N T BRI BORA E T HIMERRITRBIIZS], &
H8E# T R EM Bear Steams AP HKFFIEHFT MR, MBA
R BAZHEWAA R NBXEEERSFEZBHEHT T LB
o, BATRERFHETSREEREFABTHEELZER.
TS RSBEEMRE THERTHRRE, RENENZS =GR
EERMRIH TSN, ARBBBRESANTHD R TR
e, REEEIHASTE, FIXKEENRE.,

FERSHTHIERE B, AR AEHE T H ¥
BITHALUE A S 2B MM, RETEORES I RHI AT
B, PhET BRRATRUB PR BT AR B BB AR S A KA,

HTHEERITHRB SN ST R MR BRI J5
T, AEA R 1 30F 8 BE 4R AT WM I 1 B 3 55 0 W BOSR 4 D1 A
X, AHBEHEITT B0 ERITRT KR K& F 5%
f, FEIESEERHENEENZRES, METPESF IR
ST R R REEEART T 0. £oWKNER L,
Riti THREANSFH S LHENRBEWHSS . WRFEWN



I

KBS, AEEETHREHREETRRYESFE, T
SRR SEOR I

AR D ATREY, AR SR A E I
REFETESAE PR IMEE, TE N H AT EmEEERE
(R S A A — 2 R R RIS O . NS B A O
BN BESHERGE ROELSE,

3



Abstract H

With the adjustment of China’ s economic structure
and the progress of its financial reform, the rapid devel-
opment is required in Chinée financial institutions, in-
cluding the investment banks, namely Chinese securities
companies which have been permitted to engage in com-
prehensive businesses of investment banking. The promo-
tion of direct financing as well as the reform of manage-
ment system of state — owned assets entrusted an impor-
tant task to China’ s investment banks. Under the cur-
rent circumstance of China’ s investment banks, in one
hand, they faced the impressing challenge of competition
with their foreign counterparts induced by China’ s com-
mitments of opening its financial services sector when
China joined the WTO. In the other hand, these institu-
tions now encountered difficulties of adjustment or even
how to survive that they never have due to the declines of
domestic stock market. In this background, it is of great



) || mamsaRswERS

theoretic and practical significance to make a systematical research on the
issues of the development and management of China’ s investment.

This dissertation focused on the research of the investment banks,
which developed after China’ s reform and opening — up to the outside
world. The comparative method and criterial analysis and demonstration
analysis were applied to this research.

It firstly surveyed theoretical achievements of traditional financial in-
termediate and modem financial institutions from the angle' of financial prac-
tices evolution around the world. The new international achievements in the
study of investment banking sector was also introduced, the above achieve-
ments were linked up and its implication for China’ s investment banking
industry was also explored by this study. The study reorganized the devel-
opment of investment banks in some main developed countries, according to
their different institutional as well as economic environment. Then the com-
petition and monopoly characteristics and the commonly existed internal
management issues of Chinese investment banks were analyzed, and the rel-
ative strategic suggestions were put forward.

On the basis of theoretical achievements of traditional financial inter-
mediate and investment banks, this paper suggested three theories toward
the development of the investment banks. They included the theory of re-
ducing information dissymmeitry and resource collocation, the theory of cap-
ital market construction and cost reduction as well as the theory of increas-
ing the asset mobility and promoting capital centralization.

The dissertation explored the development of China’ s investment

banking industry. Meanwhile, the competition and monopoly characteristics



Abstract | 3

and the commonly existed internal management issues of Chinese investment
banks were analyzed deeply. ‘

In order to recognize the differences between China’ s investment
banking industry and foreign countries’ , comparative case study was made
from the aspects of revenue composition, expenditure structure and internal
risk management of the two companies who are Bear Stem in U. S and
CITIC Securities Co. Ltd in China. That showed the main gap with the de-
veloped countries’ investment banks contained the limitation of the low
growth market, low content of science and technology in the service and ex-
change products, the weak internal inspiration and imperfect risk and man-
agement machanism.

The organization mode and operation sirategy of investment banks was
also discussed in the dissertation, the judgment and evaluation model for
core competitive edge of investment banks was advanced, the design of in-
centive institution and the technology of risk management were also in-
volved.

Since the development of investment banks is deeply affected by its e-
conomic environment and related policies, especially policies and institution
of financial supervision, the variety external conditions as well as their de-
velopment trend faced by China’ s investment banks were studies in the fi-
nal part of this study. In that case, the author put forward that the super
securities business should be constructed and realize the management by ju-
ridical person. Then the suggestion of developing the securities business
space and competitive environment, putting the security market in order and
exploring financing avenues.



4 || rerzmswmEs

The author hopes that this study will not only make some contribution
to the theoretical development and the application of financial intermediation
as well as the modem investment banking in China, but also give practical
guidance for China’ s investment banks in setting up their development
strategies, improving their internal management and éreating their competi-
tive ability.



14|

AN B = =

14
15
15
18

21
23

RE

Abstract

$-® Sit
—, EEREX
—. BRAFRIAR
=, ABTERNAMEH
W, AHFREFEHUAFZL

% SHMPNBIEESRARTER

% SmPIVHRSERRT
—. AFLRFARTRRER
oL A TEEBITEBRSNE

BV SRMPIERGR
— . Gurley ## Shaw # £ B AL E b
= ERFAK



) || amenaRSwEmRS

24
27
28
30
30
32
35
38
40
40
40
43

45
46
46
47
54
57
60
61
65
67
73
77

EVHERABERELFH R AER
M, XsB+rEb
SN RVSE: 33 o he
BT BEETER
— BHERTHWEHR
= BRBRATH R FRAE
Z.ERERTHLSER
FT SR ER SREETEL
BT PEBYHHRT R RISk
— REZHFRITHBRANE
= REHRRRTHEDL L
Z. REERRITARER A B WE R A5

=R BEIMIBRTHRRIE
BV XERFHTWRREGRE
— RE#HR
= RERBXL
Z.hEHENRR
W, RERTLEHEL
BV RHBEHOWERRRSEZEMLE
— RERABRTHRRE
S RXEERTHRE
E.ERERNEHRES L
W, BXEFARNNLFHRE £ XM
BV ERRATLA B



110
m
111
113

123
123

124

BT EERSRET RSB
BEY JLRHR

FOE HEEARTHEZRIAR

F—N PEBEEGYHERRLE
—. WERHFHE (1981 ~ 1990 4)
. RIFHE (1990 ~1992 %)
= BRERERE (192 4£E4)
FETW RS SRWREMT
—. AL E4BERR
Z.EHAELETHEPE
ZLBEVHFELFL
B=T BHETRESTHLSRE
—. EHAHLFERWHEF LS
Z.EHEEY S
Z.VEFEBELSRREFEELS
ST BRIEFAFMATEERR
—. EFATHREEAEKE
. BERNEH QAT ENFENEZERNEEAX
E- 370 '
FEYT PERIEFAFARKHRE
— EUEHFHRRRAIFENRARITLY
RE
Z.BRARFE BN K EERE AT AL
AEEE LR LSRR



4 | smwsamswmEms

126

127

130
131
131
132
133
133
133

135
136
138
138
139
140
141
143
143
144
146
147
148

Z.ERRENMEERIERAN T EEH 3
— ¥ T
FAY S kEl

BEE PERBMTROILLBBR

-1 RpIEELR
—. Mty E
o, WHEER
S5_5  Bear Steams 7\ 7] 2002 SEL B H BT
—. AFE FEAHR
VAN EEVSREAE W FRNEELE
9K s
=, 2002 F£AF RN G X H M
W, AR RBEEARERF
B=A  PEIER 2002 ELBEE A
—. AEERER
SRR YHFREE 0 FHES K
=, 2002 £AFRNE XM
W, A E R R
BT RO
—\ A FERET WA
=L AREEFERNEY
= AFE M RO A o U L
. R
BHEY 4n



150
151
151
153
158
158
161
164
164
165
173
173
175
179
182
183
186
190
193

195

196
196
198
199

AN BERTHOABEAEE
BT AR S5LERE
—. BAFHRK
. BER%
BV BLRSNBE
— B ESHIREER
ZOBRRESIEREERE R
=1 BB
—, HAZER¥E
Z. EEMNEE
EY MEEHES vaR HA
—. R
. R B RE
=, VaREAR
BHY RERFHETHABER
—. R EH S HELEN
. ABBHESRAREE
ZLBRESAREE
BAY LA

FLtE RENRATHMIEESZREDR
BV BEBITHSNRERE I

— BASBFFREL I

=\ REARFEL AT

SN Ydoa ) &8 P



6 | smmszmsEmmn

204
205
206
208
208
210
212
213
217
219
221
222
226
226

227

. 228
230
231
232
232
234

M. A R AT
B B H ERE
X RATASE ERBFHEHEE
B BRSNS AL R
—, EEEERESRE
S HRLEREEAL R B R R
=, EABEEAANREHBEEX
W R E AT A TR
B, RERERATAE B 0 F R
X\ U AR R R AT
by RE R A I A
A BB ARAT 30 I A A
B LA A ER A RALA
L RATHWERANRRRTY R ARET
A
C. HREFHBERARELEFER & R
BMEHRARE, HEEATRET RS
R R A
. HORERWLRARKEAYNER
M. AR TR AR b A ] 3 AL
A, THERASRERTE RGNS
B RERERA LR EH
—, BA ARG FHERR RTINS
oL BHYAEAAF RS R R AR
%, FIBEZE LW bR bk



235

235

236
237
238
238

239

241

243
243
247
252
252

269
269
272

A ®

=, FHEEE SR AFERL, AEAAKEZ
FREREEEA

W, BRARTNTHESMELMLRRESH
REWLBRES

. RISBARAREERLART LS

N ARHBEREMETURRZ S

BHEY (R P EEFRTL R RBORER
— ARBAAFHESEAZARBLEMNE

&

—. EREAHWARER
Z.HAHERTY, WARRBETFRRNE
433
W, FREEERAES
BT SR

B 3%
B A: Bear Stearns /A B FIHF {5 IESRA R
Bk B: EEIEFH I BEAFHR
WFEC: XERTHAELNEBESEHELR
—. EMAE
Z. mBEATE

BE WK
—, EXEH4
—. ¥ XHL



