# 投资银行发展与管理研究

RESEARCH ON DEVELOPMENT AND MANAGEMENT OF INVESTMENT BANKS

解植春 著



# 投资银行 发展与管理研究

解植春 著

责任编辑:张智慧 责任校对:孙 蕊 责任印制:张 莉

### 图书在版编目(CIP)数据

投资银行发展与管理研究(TOUZI YINHANG FAZHAN YU GUANLI YANJIU)/解植春著.—北京:中国金融出版社,2005.1

ISBN 7 - 5049 - 3576 - X

Ⅰ. 投…

Ⅱ.解…

Ⅲ. 投资银行 - 经济管理 - 研究 - 中国

IV.F832.33

中国版本图书馆 CIP 数据核字 (2004) 第 115235 号

### 出版 中国全融出版社

发行

社址 北京市广安门外小红庙南里3号

市场开发部 (010) 63286832 (010) 63287107 (传真)

网上书店 http://www.chinafph.com (010) 63365686

读者服务部 (010) 66070833 (010) 82672183

邮编 100055

经销 新华书店

印刷 保利达印务有限公司

尺寸 153 毫米 × 230 毫米

印张 21.75

字数 251 千

版次 2005年1月第1版

印次 2005年1月第1次印刷

定价 38.00元

如出现印装错误本社负责调换

中国经济结构调整和金融改革的推进需要包括投资银行在内的金融中介机构的迅速发展。直接融资的大力发展和国有资产管理体制的改革赋予了以综合类证券公司为主体的投资银行以重要使命。就目前的发展形势看,一方面,中国加入世界贸易组织金融服务业对外开放的承诺使中国的投资银行面临与国外同行竞争的挑战;另一方面,国内证券市场的调整使国内券商面临从未有过的生存和调整压力。在这种情况下,系统研究我国投资银行的发展与管理问题具有重大理论意义和实践意义。

本书以我国改革开放以后才发展起来且至今 方兴未艾的投资银行为研究对象,运用比较的方 法和规范分析与实证分析相结合的方法,在对国 外发达国家投资银行理论和实践比较的基础上, 比较系统深人地探索了我国投资银行发展的理论 和内部组织管理、外部监控的机制,提出了进一 步发展和完善投资银行的政策建议。

本书在对国外传统金融中介理论和投资银行理论综述、分析的基础上,提出投资银行发展的三大理论,即:减少信息不对称优化资源配置理论,构建资本市场降低交易成本理论,提高资产流动性促进资本集中理论,并将其作为我国发展投资银行的理论基础。

本书从制度、体制的深层次上,对我国投资银行发展的历史 沿革、竞争和垄断等特征,特别是在目前全行业面临亏损压力下 普遍暴露出的内部管理问题进行了深入分析。

为了更具体地从微观角度分析中外投资银行发展的差别,本书选择了美国的 Bear Steams 和中国的中信证券两个个案,从收入来源、费用支出结构和公司内部风险管理等主要方面进行了比较分析,揭示了我国投资银行与发达国家投资银行的主要差距是:市场发达程度低限制了投资银行的发展,服务内容和交易产品科技含量低削弱了竞争能力,内部激励程度弱不利于调动员工积极性,风险管理机制不够完善,抗风险能力不强。

在上述分析的基础上,本书还从一个全新的角度讨论了投资银行的组织形式与经营战略,提出了核心竞争力识别和评估模型,讨论了投资银行激励机制设计和风险管理技术等有关问题。

由于投资银行的发展与其所处的经济环境和经济政策的方方 面面,特别是针对投资银行机构的监管环境和监管政策密切相 关,本书最后探讨了目前中国投资银行发展面临的各种外部条 件,中国证券监管制度的选择和发展趋势,对目前中国经济和股 票市场的发展相关性用线性模型进行了分析。在分析的基础上, 提出了组建超大型券商与实现法人治理结构相结合、拓展券商的 发展空间、规范证券市场为券商提供适于发展的竞争环境、开辟 券商融资渠道等政策建议。

本书期望通过以上分析研究,不仅能促进金融中介理论和现代投资银行理论在中国的应用和发展,而且能对目前正面临困境的中国证券公司进一步发展战略的制定、内部管理的改善和核心竞争力塑造等方面提供有益的理论参考。

## Abstract

With the adjustment of China's economic structure and the progress of its financial reform, the rapid development is required in Chinese financial institutions, including the investment banks, namely Chinese securities companies which have been permitted to engage in comprehensive businesses of investment banking. The promotion of direct financing as well as the reform of management system of state - owned assets entrusted an important task to China's investment banks. Under the current circumstance of China's investment banks, in one hand, they faced the impressing challenge of competition with their foreign counterparts induced by China's commitments of opening its financial services sector when China joined the WTO. In the other hand, these institutions now encountered difficulties of adjustment or even how to survive that they never have due to the declines of domestic stock market. In this background, it is of great

theoretic and practical significance to make a systematical research on the issues of the development and management of China's investment.

This dissertation focused on the research of the investment banks, which developed after China's reform and opening – up to the outside world. The comparative method and criterial analysis and demonstration analysis were applied to this research.

It firstly surveyed theoretical achievements of traditional financial intermediate and modern financial institutions from the angle of financial practices evolution around the world. The new international achievements in the study of investment banking sector was also introduced, the above achievements were linked up and its implication for China's investment banking industry was also explored by this study. The study reorganized the development of investment banks in some main developed countries, according to their different institutional as well as economic environment. Then the competition and monopoly characteristics and the commonly existed internal management issues of Chinese investment banks were analyzed, and the relative strategic suggestions were put forward.

On the basis of theoretical achievements of traditional financial intermediate and investment banks, this paper suggested three theories toward the development of the investment banks. They included the theory of reducing information dissymmetry and resource collocation, the theory of capital market construction and cost reduction as well as the theory of increasing the asset mobility and promoting capital centralization.

The dissertation explored the development of China's investment banking industry. Meanwhile, the competition and monopoly characteristics and the commonly existed internal management issues of Chinese investment banks were analyzed deeply.

In order to recognize the differences between China's investment banking industry and foreign countries', comparative case study was made from the aspects of revenue composition, expenditure structure and internal risk management of the two companies who are Bear Stern in U. S and CITIC Securities Co. Ltd in China. That showed the main gap with the developed countries' investment banks contained the limitation of the low growth market, low content of science and technology in the service and exchange products, the weak internal inspiration and imperfect risk and management machanism.

The organization mode and operation strategy of investment banks was also discussed in the dissertation, the judgment and evaluation model for core competitive edge of investment banks was advanced, the design of incentive institution and the technology of risk management were also involved.

Since the development of investment banks is deeply affected by its e-conomic environment and related policies, especially policies and institution of financial supervision, the variety external conditions as well as their development trend faced by China's investment banks were studies in the final part of this study. In that case, the author put forward that the super securities business should be constructed and realize the management by juridical person. Then the suggestion of developing the securities business space and competitive environment, putting the security market in order and exploring financing avenues.

### 4 | 投资银行发展与管理研究

The author hopes that this study will not only make some contribution to the theoretical development and the application of financial intermediation as well as the modern investment banking in China, but also give practical guidance for China's investment banks in setting up their development strategies, improving their internal management and creating their competitive ability.

1	摘要
1	Abstract
1	第一章 导论
1	一、背景和意义
4	二、国内外研究现状
6	三、本书主要内容和结构
11	四、本书研究方法与创新之处
14	第二章 金融中介理论与投资银行理论
15	第一节 金融中介机构与投资银行
15	一、关于金融中介的不同解说
18	二、关于投资银行的概念内涵
20	第二节 金融中介理论综述
21	一、Gurley 和 Shaw 的金融机构理论
23	二、信息不对称

24	三、参与成本理论与互动关系理论
27	四、其他金融中介理论
28	五、对以上理论的评论
30	第三节 投资银行理论
30	一、投资银行的作用
32	二、投资银行的产业及市场特征
35	三、投资银行的业务模型
38	第四节 金融中介理论与投资银行理论
40	第五节 中国投资银行发展的理论选择
40	一、我国投资银行的概念内涵
40	二、我国投资银行的理论基础
43	三、我国投资银行未来模式选择的理论基础
45	第三章 国外投资银行的发展历程
45 46	第三章 国外投资银行的发展历程 第一节 美国投资银行的发展历程
46	第一节 美国投资银行的发展历程
46 46	第一节 美国投资银行的发展历程 一、发展概述
46 46 47	第一节 美国投资银行的发展历程 一、发展概述 二、发展阶段划分
46 46 47 54	第一节 美国投资银行的发展历程 一、发展概述 二、发展阶段划分 三、监管制度的变迁
46 46 47 54 57	第一节 美国投资银行的发展历程 一、发展概述 二、发展阶段划分 三、监管制度的变迁 四、投资银行业务的变化
46 46 47 54 57 60	第一节 美国投资银行的发展历程 一、发展概述 二、发展阶段划分 三、监管制度的变迁 四、投资银行业务的变化 第二节 英日投资银行的发展及与美国的比较
46 46 47 54 57 60	第一节 美国投资银行的发展历程 一、发展概述 二、发展阶段划分 三、监管制度的变迁 四、投资银行业务的变化 第二节 英日投资银行的发展及与美国的比较 一、英国商人银行的发展历史
46 46 47 54 57 60 61 65	第一节 美国投资银行的发展历程 一、发展概述 二、发展阶段划分 三、监管制度的变迁 四、投资银行业务的变化 第二节 英日投资银行的发展及与美国的比较 一、英国商人银行的发展历史 二、英美投资银行的比较

81	第四节 国际投资银行业的演进趋势
85	第五节 几点结论
88	第四章 中国投资银行的发展现状
89	第一节 中国投资银行业的发展历程
90	一、探索萌芽阶段 (1981~1990年)
92	二、起步阶段(1990~1992年)
94	三、快速发展阶段(1992年至今)
99	第二节 行业竞争与垄断特征分析
99	一、行业竞争整体状况
100	二、证券承销业务市场集中度
104	三、经纪业务竞争情况
107	第三节 目前投资银行的业务状况
107	一、证券承销业务与收购兼并业务
109	二、证券经纪业务
110	三、证券自营业务及资产管理业务
111	第四节 国内证券公司的内部管理状况
111	一、证券公司的管理明显改善.
113	二、国内证券公司目前存在的主要问题与相关
	建议
123	第五节 中国证券公司未来的发展
123	一、宏观经济政策依然支持国内投资银行业的
	发展
124	二、国有资产管理体制的改革要求国内证券公
	司调整自己的业务战略

126	三、金融改革的加速要求证券公司运作机制进
	一步市场化
127	第六节 结论及建议
130	第五章 中美投资银行案例比较研究
131	第一节 案例选择背景
131	一、机构选择
132	二、市场背景
133	第二节 Bear Stearns 公司 2002 年经营情况分析
133	一、公司基本情况
133	二、公司的主要业务及其在 2002 年的主要经营
	策略
135	三、2002年公司收入与支出分析
136	四、公司风险管理组织与程序
138	第三节 中信证券 2002 年经营情况分析
138	一、公司基本情况
139	二、公司业务及其在 2002 年的竞争策略
140	三、2002年公司收入与支出分析
141	四、公司内部控制情况
143	第四节 案例比较分析
143	一、公司基本面情况对比
144	二、公司业务与收入结构
146	三、公司的费用管理和激励机制
147	四、风险管理
148	第五节 结论

150	第六章 投资银行的内部组织管理
151	第一节 组织形式与经营战略
151	一、组织形式
153	二、经营战略
158	第二节 核心竞争力塑造
158	一、核心竞争力评估框架
161	二、核心竞争力的培育战略和措施
164	第三节 激励机制设计
164	一、相关理论背景
165	二、美国的实践
173	第四节 风险管理与 VaR 技术
173	一、概述
175	二、风险的根源
179	三、VaR 技术
182	第五节 我国投资银行的内部管理
183	一、体制重构与治理结构
186	二、内部控制与风险 <b>管</b> 理
190	三、核心竞争力培育
193	第六节 几点结论
-	
195	第七章 我国投资银行的外部监管与发展趋势
196	第一节 投资银行的外部环境分析
196	一、国内外经济环境分析
198	二、政策环境分析
199	三、法律和制度环境分析
	1

204	四、资本市场环境分析
205	五、微观企业制度环境
206	六、股市走势与宏观经济形势的背离
208	第二节 投资银行业外部监管的变化及其影响
208	一、证券监管的理论根据
210	二、国际上投资银行业监管的主要模式比较
212	三、国外监管模式对我国的借鉴意义
213	四、我国投资银行业监管的现状
217	五、我国投资银行外部监管格局的新变化
219	六、新的监管格局对投资银行的影响
221	七、我国投资银行外部监管存在的问题
222	八、我国投资银行业外部监管改革对策建议
226	第三节 证券公司面临的发展机遇
226	一、资本市场的发展为投资银行的发展提供了
	较大空间
227	二、国民经济的持续快速健康发展和居民金融
	财富的迅速增长,为证券公司提供了良好
	的发展条件
228	三、国企改革客观上促进投资银行业的发展
230	四、担任政府和企业财务顾问的新机遇
231	五、市场国际化给投资银行带来的机会
232	第四节 我国投资银行业的发展方向
232	一、通过系统创新增强投资银行的核心竞争力
234	二、通过业内重组合并或增资扩股追求规模扩
	张,同时券商上市的步伐加快

235	三、开拓业务多元化和国际化,以实现规模经
	济和提高竞争力
235	四、投资银行的市场细分和专业化是我国券商
	发展的必然趋势
236	五、建立全能型银行来经营投资银行业务
237	六、走具有经营特色和多元化发展之路
238	第五节 促进中国投资银行业发展的政策建议
238	一、组建超大型券商与实现法人治理结构相结
	合
239	二、拓展券商的发展空间
240	三、规范证券市场,为券商提供适于发展的竞
	争环境
240	四、开辟券商融资渠道
241	第六节 评价与结论
243	附录
243	附录 A: Bear Stearns 公司和中信证券有关数据
247	附录 B: 美国证券业整体情况
252	附录 C: 美国投行两大巨头的发展与管理经验
252	一、美林公司
260	二、高盛公司
269	参考文献
269	一、英文部分
272	二、中文部分